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TRANSFER OF LAND OWNERSHIP – Coconut Land Portion 358 (Aredeto) in Buada District 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No.258/2009 – Consent for Transfer of Land Ownership, Families of FRITZ/DEMAUNA of Buada 

District was considered and approval has been given in which the following persons hereunder are now the owners of coconut land portion 

358 (Aredeto) in Buada District.  These being two lots, these being: - the family of Mason Demauna and those original owners, who did not 

transfer their original share to the family of Mason Demauna. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME 

OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL OWNERS WHO 

TRANSFERRED THEIR SHARES 

TO MASON DEMAUNA FAMILY  

SHARE GAZETTE NO. CURRENT  

OWNER 

SHARE 

Buada  358 c.l. Aredeto  Aburuwe Fritz 

Lois  Eidamwagin Spanner (Fritz) 

Paul D. Demauna 

Jethron Demauna 

Druscilla Thompson 

Merys Demauna 

Myrinne Demauna 

Marolyn Harris 

Greig Keppa  

Joshua Keppa 

Jayco Keppa 

Keffrey Fritz 

Ismael Fritz 

1/10 

1/10 

1/24 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/50 

1/50 

37/86 

37/86 

95/09 

95/06 

95/06 

95/06 

95/06 

95/06 

95/06 

95/06 

95/06 

79/04 

79/04 

Carrie Akua  

Eden Agege 

Lena Sarama Demauna   

 Lorinda Demauna 

Brett Demauna 

Jefferson Demauna 

Elizabeth Namaduk  

 

Lenora Depaune 

Nicholas Depaune  

Moana Depaune 

Emorde Depaune 

Kareen Karl  

8/65 

8/65 

8/65 

8/65 

8/65 

8/65 

8/65 

 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 
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G.N.No.  122   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

    Zora Fotu 

Rozanne Fritz (est. of) 

Edna Gideon 

Esther Karl 

Robin Depaune 

Michal Depaune 

Reida Depaune 

Arrow Depaune 

Angam Depaune 

Charmi Depaune 

Cordelia Hubert 

Cornelia Buraman 

Rhodelia Adam 

Collette Kepae 

Wolfgramme Eno 

Katherine Herman 

Iyubunika Enos (LTO) 

1/50 

1/50 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/130 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

79/04 

79/04 

43/02 

43/02 

43/02 

43/02 

43/02 

43/02 

43/02 

43/02 

71/07 

71/07 

71/07 

71/07 

71/07 

71/07 

71/07 

Mariata Halstead   1/10 

 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government 

Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE  

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 


