

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 31 10th March, 2010 Nauru

G.N.No. 122 / 2010

TRANSFER OF LAND OWNERSHIP - Coconut Land Portion 358 (Aredeto) in Buada District

As according to Cabinet Submission No.258/2009 – Consent for Transfer of Land Ownership, Families of FRITZ/DEMAUNA of Buada District was considered and approval has been given in which the following persons hereunder are now the owners of coconut land portion 358 (Aredeto) in Buada District. These being two lots, these being: - the family of Mason Demauna and those original owners, who did not transfer their original share to the family of Mason Demauna.

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE	NAME	ORIGINAL OWNERS WHO	SHARE	GAZETTE NO.	CURRENT	SHARE
		OF	OF	TRANSFERRED THEIR SHARES			OWNER	
		LAND	LAND	TO MASON DEMAUNA FAMILY				
Buada	358	c.l.	Aredeto	Aburuwe Fritz	1/10	37/86	Carrie Akua	8/65
				Lois Eidamwagin Spanner (Fritz)	1/10	37/86	Eden Agege	8/65
				Paul D. Demauna	1/24	95/09	Lena Sarama Demauna	8/65
				Jethron Demauna	1/48	95/06	Lorinda Demauna	8/65
				Druscilla Thompson	1/48	95/06	Brett Demauna	8/65
				Merys Demauna	1/48	95/06	Jefferson Demauna	8/65
				Myrinne Demauna	1/48	95/06	Elizabeth Namaduk	8/65
				Marolyn Harris	1/96	95/06		
				Greig Keppa	1/96	95/06	Lenora Depaune	1/130
				Joshua Keppa	1/96	95/06	Nicholas Depaune	1/130
				Jayco Keppa	1/96	95/06	Moana Depaune	1/130
				Keffrey Fritz	1/50	79/04	Emorde Depaune	1/130
				Ismael Fritz	1/50	79/04	Kareen Karl	1/130

No. 31	10 th March, 2010	Nauru

G.N.No. 122 / 2010 (cont'd)

Zora Fotu	1/50	79/04	Mariata Halstead	1/10
Rozanne Fritz (est. of)	1/50	79/04		
Edna Gideon	1/130	43/02		
Esther Karl	1/130	43/02		
Robin Depaune	1/130	43/02		
Michal Depaune	1/130	43/02		
Reida Depaune	1/130	43/02		
Arrow Depaune	1/130	43/02		
Angam Depaune	1/130	43/02		
Charmi Depaune	1/130	43/02		
Cordelia Hubert	1/48	71/07		
Cornelia Buraman	1/48	71/07		
Rhodelia Adam	1/48	71/07		
Collette Kepae	1/48	71/07		
Wolfgramme Eno	1/48	71/07		
Katherine Herman	1/48	71/07		
Iyubunika Enos (LTO)	1/48	71/07		

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE